
Name PAUL L. MURPHY·····-····················-···············-·· ..-·..-..._
By .

Address Route 1, Box 117 A
.... - .. ··················-----··············-······..·················--

ApplicationNo. G----------·-~~~!.----·---
. 2676PernntNo. G _

CertificateNo. 36_3_3_3. _

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

-1-€4\/Kg, 3S]
•••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••u••

Date filed June 10, 196,....................................................................

Priority ~~~..JQ., 19.9.4 .
Action suspended until ~..~ ~d- .

Date To Whom
ASSIGNMENTS

Address Volume Page

..
sreatates, Page N. ..2-7£. %.2-.f.1s1 cert. Feet6LL.)....

FEES REFUNDED
Date l Amount I Check No.

························ ··············-········ .

Returned to applicant .
Date of approval..gust28,19...........

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning .~~~.~~ ~.~...:"!:?..?.?. ..
Date for completion .Octoberl, 2965.........-......

Extended to .

Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form"A" :filed Started __ .

For"ma.C..t;£_29,L%7.4.5.....
Form "C" filed V..ef._:l.(./7..~~·················· .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ........•AUGUST?$1989..........
Proof received .

Date certificate issued...SEPTEMBER?1969.. ..­

. ····································~····· - _, , ..__,.., .
·····················••..-•·· ·············----------······ ···········-······················ · _,_·························· ···---·········· ····••·•···········

REMARKS
0.62 c.f.s. from a well (Willamette River) for the irrigation of 50.l, acres•.................. L - - .
UGI +;5£.4n) F0R Roc1·· 1 ··u. t9bti..GARu··f'1,.··~········--··-··················-·······························································--·················-·--···············--········
........ . . . . .. . ·····-··········· ··-••·••~-······ ·~··· -····- ·······--- _... .

. . . . . ·-·····························································-··················· ~ .
-····································-- , _ ..

. ··········-········ - ······· ·---- ······- ..

. .•·• - -•·• .. . . . ...... . --.- ·-- --.- _ •·•·•.·-· - ..

. . . . . . . .. ----·--·· ~ ·-···--....... .. -, •·------··········
. . . . . .. . ·········- --·- •·• -- ".";;:-,; ·····-··· .

State Printing 32818



--------------------------------·------------------------·-------------------------------t Form B Application No..lfc..:JY.f7

-EE"Em
WJJ:t.ne~@i the /...$...~ day of~~~···············-···············• 19-f.~

sjiarks # iisir«srissGs.sssr susssissisrsics±css swssssscsssss..si
0 20

£f.l,JI ··~··ul······························································································ · ···•········· ·· ····-·····················•··································•··•····················/lil ,,,_ sj1au.ld so dlalc In order that our records may not be unneccssnrlly cncwnbcrcd.
i o!
&t..J .0..J-·;J····················································································-···· ·-······· - .

~ j;:W-~NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .f..~~·~· day of 42~ , 19h..C

.......V>. 6!~.~<·srt::~:!!-£;;,i· .ii······ ··························· 11...r...1. IJ..c?Z: t'(;.£~r·~·~··~·:
l"Hl out, detnch, and m. to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when constructionwork is completed.

Form C
IMPORTANT-This form ls a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

, an@survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
@N@tf~ In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-

W O scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this pa!rmit at any time, ha: actnaliy been irrigated.
B&!} (0 Z ·1 Flll out, detach and mall to the St:i.tc Englneer, Salem, Oregon, when allot the water has been applied,

~ ~ LI) :2 Application No....(;c.,!._f.:.f:2..
~ ;; Z , > NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE .

?_Pa,gas aa,weoar ot PertNo..£€2
@u• a$5 '

f:::j Ot:o}ap~ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied_ the waters to a beneficial use in

{2_~ aq~ofdance with the terms of said permit, on the.......?..·--··· day of ✓~~····················• 19.ef..{

(1) Remarks: , ················-········•··•·························•·-•· .

• • • · · · · · · · · · · - · - • • -• · · · · · · · · - · · · · · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • · - . · - · • • • • • • • · · · · - · · · - - - ---· · · - · ~ -~-- - - 4 .
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Permit A-2M7-67

COUNTY OF POLK RE%%ED
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON
Proof of Appropriation of Water

3-2887
STATE OF OREGON

of Route 1, Box 117-A, Independence
has applied beneficially the waters of
a well

a tributary of Willamette River
irrigation of 50.4 acres

PAUL L. MURPHY

, State of Oregon

for the purpose qf

under Permit No. G-2676 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from, June 10, 196

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.43 cubic foot per second

or its equival_ent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
Thepoint of diversionis located in the NE}} NW, ass projected within Davidson DLC 42,
Section 15, • 9 s., • 4 w., w. M. Well located 920 'feet North and 1050 feet
West :fro.m SW Con}er, Davidson DLC 2.

The amount oJ water used for irrigation, together with the amount secu.,·ed under any other
right ecisting for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
rper acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not-to exceed 2 acre feet per acre for each aore irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to sueh reasona1fl'e rotation system as ma.y be ordered by t1,ie proper state officer.

A description of the place ofuse under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

13,2 acres SE¼ Swt as projected within Davidson DL 42
16.2 acres SH SE as projected within Davidson DLc 2

Section 10

19.8 acres
0.5 acre
2.8 acres
1.1 acres

NM} NE as projected within Davidson DLC 42
1o 1 (s} NE)
Lot 1 (MM} NE)
:NEt NW½ a.a projected within Davidson DLC 42

Section 15 ·
T. 9 s., R. ., , M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set myhand this .3./?... daf of ....<!'~·-,



Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Hezikiah Davidson DLC
Not. No. 1519, Claim No. 42, Township g South, Range 4 est of
the Willamette Meridian in Polk County, Oregon; thence south 3 c
chains to the North line of Alexander,McCarthy DLC; thence iest
58 chains to a post; thence North 50 001 East 3.33 chains to
a post; thence North l.0l chains to the South line of said
Davidson DLC; theneeEast 15.72 chains to a rock for the South­
west corner of the East½ of said Davidson DLC; thence North
15.88 chains to the East Boundary line of said Davidson DLG;
thence South 15.38 chains to the place of beginning, and con­
taining in all 80 acres more or less.

SAVE AND EXCEPT: Beginning at a point which is 39.75 chains
West of the Southeast corner of the Hezikiah Davidson DLC, Not.
No. 1519, Claim No. 42, Tovmship 9 South, Range 4 West of the
Willamette Meridian in Polk County, Oregon; thence South 3
chPins; thence West 18.25 chains to a post; thence North
50 001 East 33 chains to a post; thence North l.0l chains
to the South line of said Davidson DLC; thence East 15.72
chains along said South line to the place of beginning, and
containing 5.00 acres, more or less.

Consisting of approximately 75 acres, more or less, with build­
ings situated thereon.

Beginning at a point fifteen and eighty-eight hundredths (15.88)
chains North of the Southeast corner of the Donation Lmd
Claim of Hezekiah Davidson and Melissa Davidson, His wife,~
Notification No. 1519, Claim No. 42, being a part of Sections
Ten (10) and Fifteen (15} in Township Nine (9) South, Range
Four (4) West of Willamette Meridian in Polk County, Oregon,
thence West thirty-ntne and seventy five hundredths (39.75)
chains; thence North twenty five and twenty hundredths (25.20)
chains; thence East thirty-nine and Seventy five hundredths
(39.75) chains; thence South twenty five and twenty hundredths
(25.20) chains to the place of beginning, containing 0ne hun­
dred and seventeen hundredths (100.17) acres

ApplicationN G-a87
Permit No. c-a7
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WATER WELL REPORT
STATF. OF OREGON
(Plcnsc lypc orwlnl)

S "I 11 I' O /4_~IC)-/r. Lntc ,, ,. ,o.. // ·,r· ..... . .

Stntc Permit Uo.

··----- ----'"-------------­
·- --- ----- ---------------

..

(11) WELL 'I'ESTS: l)r:w11l')11111 I·. :,mount w:,t•·r level I•
lowered IJf'lc,w r.tntlc I• •.-,-1

,tJnn n _pump tr.al mn.!!_c? D Yan O No It Y"n. 1,y wh•,rn? _

Yield: r4./mmn. with t. dmwdown_tr hr.

2gfSc.. ...z .. -:/ ..
nattertet_ ·n at._tu_ .drawdow_suer±
r!cs!anfewPm.
Temperature of water Wns n chemic4 1nlv4,m)? [] Ye [,'Vo

(12) WELL LOG: Dlomctcrot well below c:i~lnc-· .. ····-·- - ..
Depth clrlllcd /LL_U. Depth ol comr,letctl //
Formation: Dcscrlb'"[';;J~olor, chnrac!cr. 31:c of material and :tfuc:~urc, and
show thlclcnc.u of aquifiers and the kind and nature of the matcrlnl In each
,tratum penetrated, with at lco.•t one cntr11 for cacll chanuc of fonnaclon.

Abondon 0

(5) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotrory$0 Driven 0
Cable Jetted D
Dur. O Bored D

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic O lndustrlol O Munlclpnl 0
Irrlr.atlon (Test Well O Other D

C3) TYPE OF WORK (check):
H Wc·ll t,l Dccpentnr. O Recondlllonln,:: 0

1t ob:1ncloa{.11c~l. <lescrlhc material ond procedure In Item 12.

"2:8..J2""9a
...................• Diam. from fl. to ft. Gaco ·---·----
.... " Dlom. Crom ti. to __ ·-..-· ft. Gogo __ ..

□No(a) PERFORATIONS,, _ _"ma«av+
Ty of p.-rrorntorused •~.::J_~
Stxc of pcrCorntlon~ ln. by {h In.
............. _ pcrtornUo · !rom ._..../../.~.......... tt. to ------ ti.
_ -per!oroUons from ---·------ tt. to ft.

........................ pcrCorotlons Irom ft. to ft.

.. .. - pcrtorntlons from .._ _ ,. _ 11: to . ft.

...................- - pcr!orotlons Crom----··-·-- 11. to ft.

(8) SCREENS:
Mnnuf:icturcr·s Nnme

Well screen Installed? O Yes~No

10

Monu1neturer's Nnmr:! ·---····..-·······-·-······...·····-------·--------

(13) PUMP:

Date well drllllnr. mnchJne moved ou otwell
Work ntnrtcd

Type: _

)Vater Well Contractor's Certification:
- · This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best ol my know geya belief.

NAME .. ~~/ ~ ~..•...·J..i.li.:I'JiJ .
/(CG"ii, "fjii jj jjjj

wars Ju21yd)2h%21l9
Drllllng Mnct._~ Op,crntonM··· 1 9nso ?Jo..~lfIf.- .
[Signed] ../.J., C!...: U~G.tz(. - .

-{- (\'/IllerWelt~~troc c.r) 11/ /
Contractor's License No~'J:.. Dat~~.... ~..§..-......., lfl-;tJ./-

, I "- lnnrT7y4/ij

c , ., .._ _ _._ -..•- -- Model No. ----·----
Dlom Slot size _ _ Set Irom - - ft. to _ _ 1t.
Dlnm. . Slot size ......., ,. Set !rom tt. to ·--···-··-·· ft.

Did any strata contain unusable water? D Yes DNo
Type ofwater? Depth o_r_s_tr_o_ta _

Method of ·calln strtn off

(10) WATER LEVELS:
St:itlc levr.l 7 IL below !~n_d_s_u_rt_o_e_c_D_n_t_e _
Artesian pressure lbs. per square lnch Dote



%2.. STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: William S. Bartholomew DATE: July 19, 1974
& William B. McCall

FROM: David Beach
/

SUBJECT: Field Investigation of Doctor Paul Young Well

As a result of a telephone conversation to Mr. Chris Wheeler from
Dr. Paul Young, a field investigation was made on the Dr. Paul Young
well on June 28, 1974. This well is located within the N of the NE%
of Section 15, of Township 9 South, Range 4 West, W.M. Polk County,
Oregon. Dr. Young's complaint was that he had turned the well on to
use it and that the yield of the well had decreased by half of the
receding years rodsettcn rate. Pr. ""??f?-."? Ens to find s
explanation for this phenomenon, Upon ar of the site, the author
met Mrs. Young. Mrs. Young took the author to the well site where an
inspection was made. It was found that a pit approximately 5 feet
deep had been dug around the well for the purposes of lowering the

wintake of the centrifugal pump on the well in hopes of increasing the
well yield. This had not happened. Water level was measured at 5.2
feet below the top edge of the casing. This means that the water level
was at 10.2 feet below land surface. The well was sounded to a depth
of 29 feet from the top lip of the casing or to a depth of 34 feet
below land surface. The well was originally constructed in the name
of Paul L. Murphy. At that time, the ,-,ell was drilled to a depth of
41 feet and the water level stood at 7 feet below land surface. These
measurements showed that the water levels had not appreciably changed
and there was approximately 7 feet of sediments in the bottom of the
well. It was therefore, concluded that the existing problems must be
derived from a change in the characteristics of the producing well and
not from the situation of declining water levels. Mrs. Young stated
that the well did drawdown at a very fast rate and that it did produce
sand during production. They had used the well the preceding night, but
as the production rate dropped off they shut the well down so that it
had been quiet for a period of at least 14 hours, before the inspection
was made.

81.125.1387

The author suggested that the problem with the well was a combination
of several things (1) partial siltation of the well with a build up of
sand from pumping in the lower 7 feet of the drill hole, and (2) the
partial collapse of the producing formation due to pumping and removal
of sand from the aquifer.

Three proposals for the relief of the situation were made, They are as
follows:

1. The construction of an entirely new well

2. The reconditioning of the existing well



Williams. Bartholomew
& William B. McCall

3. The developement of a sump

DAVID H. BEACH
Hydrogeologist

July 19, 1974
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Abstract of Permit No. 0-2676 ,/

Application No. / Certificate No.
a-2887

Pal.Lo~~
Route l, Bax U7 A
Indepmdonco1 Oregan

A uoll, tribo tiillaotto River

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED. OR PLACE OF USE

Point of diversion

Number of acres

Address

Source ofwater supply

Use

Name

NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
Twp, Ranee Sec.

NW! sw SE! NE NW, sw+ SE! NE\,. N'\Y\'t S\V!'. SE!NEY NW! sw SE NE! ,___--r
-9a- Ut · _"IA ,. «a ;.- . .,. - ..... - --a....

..... - .• - - cl. - --
- -- - -·-

101 SE ,t.:; < wJ., ~- • ✓,7 - , ,'i
.I),.., I).A("' .../? /3,,. , <' I, /J. ,i;, ,·~. , ,

,;i SIil' k; ✓ -- , .. ,,, /.<, :: ~ ,r:· t _.,,
_,

G IV v, J.- /

91,-·- .,­ yl
Mr!~ ,/ , ,,

/• ~ - ,...
✓ , ,

Muw,€, I; )
,....

~ /, «: ,,,, - -,, ...
~ " a ,,f//- '-· , .I€» NE -'-. NLV­ , cl­ . te /-' ,I,

, - , II__:, . .;. - /),,,,,,,, .&}/ j_"' - , ...._ n/I ~ . • ;?r¢­ r,1.!- )ts> , _... ,
.,r/, .- -¥- o,, ,,.;; ~ ~,,.

" ,

Priority date

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction l0•=-1-6S, extended to

Time limit to completely apply water --66-- extended to
J.e-1

Remarks: , J.
This appropriation shall be lim1'"4 to L/80th of ono cubic fOC)t per

oeeend or 1-to equival.cnt .tor <1aoh acre iffiga.tion &nd ahal.l be tur-thor liJ:l1t.ofl
to a diTOnion ot not to exc;eed 2! a.on foot pe~ aore ror each ~<;n irrigated
during tho !l.rrigaU.ext fl'-'!l.Ofm ot each year; -&fil1 shall be !Ubject to flMb J"flruu;;n­
tml.e i'Otetieft 5'Y'Stc ~a my bo oniBNd 1)7 the ;proper et.ate o~r-...

-
• "

I
0

~
?!=a
Q.v

i
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BU ILOING

SALEM 97310

August 26, 1969

Paul L. Murphy
Route 1, Box 117 A
Independence, Oregon 97351

Dear Mr. Murphy:
Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the

incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 0-2676.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your projeot made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of Sl, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

2u4
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

or 117

Enclosure

slv





STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

Ille PUBLICSERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 1O

-cuts 1,c; ·1° '
7rcd>c, 7·a-an

rroro ....']
PIL• Ho,-----

Gentlemen,

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effeot that complete application of water has been made under
permit Io. C- 7.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
praotice of this office, a eurvey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and oertificate
issued oovering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In oaee o:f irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you bold will be
valid evidence of the vater right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

=d.-ze
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

Fonn 128
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 1O

October 25, 1965

'Mr. Paul L. Murph;
Route 1, Box 117 A
Independence, 'rezon

Dear Sir:

Rnr TO
re« o. G-2837

This will acknowledge the notice of completion
of construction under the terms of permit No. G-2676.

Under the provisions of the permit, the time
limit for completion of the appropriation by accomplishing
the authorized beneficial use of water to the full extent
intended will expire October 1, 1966. (In the case 'of
irrigation completion of the appropriation means at
least one beneficial irrigation of all the land to be
irrigated under the subject permit.)

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 119

n37



Mr. Paul L. Murphy
Route l, Box ll7 A
Independence, Oregon

G-2887

September 9, 196,

G-2887, permit lJo. G-2676 with blueprint.



/

/

June 22, 196l

Mr. Paul L. Murphy
Route 1, Box 117 A
Independence, Oregon

Dear Mr. Murphy:

This uill acknm-Iledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 282.75 allons of water per minute from a
-well for the irrigation of 50.l acres, the accompanying map, legal
description and fees in the sum of $18.1.5 for which our receipt num­
bered 1351 has handed to you.

Your application, which has been examined and filed under
file number G-2887, anpears to be in satisfactory form to be consi­
dered for approval by issuance of a permit with the next group.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. 'HEELFR
State Engineer

By
alter NV. Perry,
Assistant

G-2087
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tOTICf OF INTEREST IN WATER RIG-IT JUi 0 79

To: Director of Water Resources
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310 WATER RESOURCES Dl:PT.

This is to noti£y you of an interest in the following described
water right:

Loan Nuber P23844

Borrower's Name

Mailing Address

YOUNG, Paul D.

Property being served by the water:

Township 9 S Township 9 s Township

Range 4 W Range 4 W Range

Section Section 10 & 15 s(4 Section--
Tract Tract Tract

G­ 2887

<­ 167.
3. 333
oa l
so4

Irrigation District

Water Right Nunbers:

Permit Nunber(s)

Certificate Nuber(s) ---=--=-....;;;;..-=-=---------

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans'
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Suer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.

Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator

Attachments:

(J[J Legal Descriptions
CKl Plat Map
D Please return copy to ODVA

J,.
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